SLOW MOTION BUT FAST FORWARD
CLAUDIA D'ARPIZIO | FEDERICA LEVATO
BAIN-ALTAGAMMA 2020
MARKET MONITOR
WORLDWIDE LUXURY
18 NOVEMBER 2020
2201118 Bain-Altagamma Luxury S ...MIL
• This document contains an update on the global luxury goods markets, in particular:

relevance (and surface) in ecosystems
– Winners vs. losers game: sharp opinion, new
calendar and updated business model key to thrive
• Travel retail expected to recover to historical
levels
CAGR
‘19 – ‘25F
D I S T R I B U T I O N  E C O S Y S T E M  T R A N S F O R M A T I O N
+50%
-22%
-15%
-40%
-40%
-70%
20201118 Bain-Altagamma Luxury S ...MIL
Retail networks will need to be redesigned around customers: store role, global
and local footprint, experiential customer experience and ergonomics
Evolve the role
One size DOES NOT fit all:
evolve role of the store according to
specific business objectives and
target customers
Rethink store spaces to power the
interaction with customers based on
their individual needs (virtual sales
rooms, VIP lounge, storage/logistic
spaces,…)
Rethink the ergonomics
Adjust the footprint Maximize the experience
Revise the footprint to intercept wealth
ruralization trends and changing
shopping habits (intimate at-home
shopping)
Redesign the customer journey to satisfy,
stupefy, engage them, leveraging
operational digital excellence and
upgraded sales plays
From BOUTIQUES to
CUSTOMER-TAILORED SPACES
From DISPLAY SPACE to
RIGHT-SIZED SPACE
From MEGACITY to
WEALTHY SUBURBS
and “MY PLACE”
From TRANSACTION to
EMOTION
48%
2020E 2025F
55-
60%
-21%
Y-o-Y growth
2019
41%
DOS weight on total market* (%)
Note: (*) Excluding online. DOS = Directly Operated Stores.
DOS yearly net openings (#)
D I S T R I B U T I O N  E C O S Y S T E M  T R A N S F O R M A T I O N R E T A I L
21201118 Bain-Altagamma Luxury S ...MIL
D I S T R I B U T I O N  E C O S Y S T E M  T R A N S F O R M A T I O N W H O L E S A L E
Wholesale channel faces opposing forces: perimeter and relevance contraction,
performance polarization, entry of new players, increased control from brands
C o n t r a c t i o n P o l a r i z a t i o n
N e w  e n t r a n t s
&  n e w  m o d e l s
• Reduction of physical